
McMaster (6-1-2, 6-1-2) -vs- York (2-4-3, 2-4-3)
10/1/2023 at York Lions Stadium ()

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 66:21 (YELLOW), #6 Lina Bahri (YORK)   70:43 (YELLOW), #6 Ignacia Jimenez (MCMASTER)   

Date: 10/1/2023
Attendance: 0
Stadium:
Officials: Scorer, Alyson Fisher   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
McMaster 0 0 0
York 2 0 2

McMaster 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Ali Mudie 0 0 0 0 90
D 5 Bryanna Caldwell 1 0 0 0 90
M 6 Ignacia Jimenez 2 2 0 0 90
M 8 Jade Abreo 3 2 0 0 90
D 10 Kiarra Bailey 0 0 0 0 90
D 11 Lorena Morcone 0 0 0 0 90
F 15 Julia Hesmer 0 0 0 0 45
D 16 Tiam Pourbakhtiari 0 0 0 0 34
M 20 Megan Soo 0 0 0 0 34
F 25 Joelle Chackal 0 0 0 0 90
D 27 Sara Vogel 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
4 Alena Spehar 0 0 0 0 0
7 Emilie Calabrese 0 0 0 0 45
12 Victoria Orfei 1 0 0 0 56
13 Alexandra Arcella 0 0 0 0 0
14 Ravina Braich 1 0 0 0 56
21 Alyssa Wheeler 0 0 0 0 0
29 Jana Febbraro 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 8 4 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Ali Mudie 90:00 2 2

Totals 2 2

York 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

M 7 Maia Torelli 1 1 1 0 90
M 8 Erica Di Matteo 1 1 0 1 82
F 9 Alexandra Quaidoo 0 0 0 0 86
D 12 Paige De Santo 1 0 0 0 90
D 13 Amelia Joseph 1 0 0 0 90
D 14 Brook-Lynne Mitchell 1 0 0 0 90
M 15 Serena McDonald 1 1 0 0 69
F 16 Dylana Makarowski 1 1 1 1 69
GK 20 Charlotte Phillips 0 0 0 0 90
M 27 Chantal Wlliams 0 0 0 0 90
D 28 Bridgette Eleuteri 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
1 Ava Jones 0 0 0 0 0
2 Eva Harrison 0 0 0 0 0
4 Jade Vyfhuis 0 0 0 0 0
6 Lina Bahri 0 0 0 0 29
17 Maria Perri 0 0 0 0 14
22 Sam Banfield 0 0 0 0 8
26 Sofia Zebic 0 0 0 0 4

Totals 7 4 2 2 991

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
20 Charlotte Phillips 90:00 0 3

Totals 0 3

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
McMaster 4 4 8
York 5 2 7

Saves By Period
McMaster 1 1 2
York 2 2 4

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
McMaster 0 1 1
York 3 1 4

Fouls By Period
McMaster 3 1 4
York 2 3 5

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
24:05 YORK Dylana Makarowski *
26:42 YORK Maia Torelli Dylana Makarowski , Erica Di Matteo *



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
0:00 MCMASTER Ali Mudie at goalie for McMaster.
0:00 YORK Charlotte Phillips at goalie for York.
7:09 MCMASTER Shot by McMaster Jade Abreo, Save (by goalie) Charlotte Phillips.
9:38 YORK Shot by York Amelia Joseph, High.
-- MCMASTER Foul on McMaster.
-- YORK Foul on York.
22:50 YORK Shot by York Brook-Lynne Mitchell, High.
23:42 YORK Corner kick by York Dylana Makarowski [23:42].
24:05 YORK GOAL by York Dylana Makarowski (FIRST GOAL)

McMaster 0, York 1
-- YORK *
-- YORK *
25:37 YORK Corner kick by York Dylana Makarowski [25:37].
-- YORK *
26:42 YORK GOAL by York Maia Torelli, Assist by Dylana Makarowski and Erica Di Matteo

McMaster 0, York 2
-- YORK *
-- YORK *
28:45 MCMASTER Shot by McMaster Jade Abreo, High.
-- YORK Foul on York.
31:01 MCMASTER Shot by McMaster Ignacia Jimenez, Save (by goalie) Charlotte Phillips.
32:27 YORK Offside against York.
34:00 MCMASTER McMaster substitution: Victoria Orfei for Megan Soo.
34:00 MCMASTER McMaster substitution: Ravina Braich for Tiam Pourbakhtiari.
36:23 MCMASTER Shot by McMaster Victoria Orfei, Wide Right.
37:12 YORK Corner kick by York Chantal Wlliams [37:12].
37:52 YORK Header Shot by York Serena McDonald, Save (by goalie) Ali Mudie.
-- MCMASTER Foul on McMaster.
-- MCMASTER Foul on McMaster.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 MCMASTER
For McMaster: #1  Ali Mudie, #5  Bryanna Caldwell, #6  Ignacia Jimenez, #7  Emilie Calabrese, #8  Jade Abreo, #10
Kiarra Bailey, #11 Lorena Morcone, #12 Victoria Orfei, #14 Ravina Braich, #25 Joelle Chackal, #27 Sara Vogel.

45:00 YORK

For York: #7  Maia Torelli, #8  Erica Di Matteo, #9  Alexandra Quaidoo, #12 Paige De Santo, #13 Amelia Joseph, #14
Brook-Lynne Mitchell, #15 Serena McDonald, #16 Dylana Makarowski, #20 Charlotte Phillips, #27 Chantal Wlliams,
#28 Bridgette Eleuteri.

50:56 MCMASTER Shot by McMaster Ravina Braich, Wide.
51:40 MCMASTER Offside against McMaster.
-- YORK Foul on York.
-- YORK Foul on York.
57:59 MCMASTER Offside against McMaster.
-- MCMASTER Foul on McMaster.
61:04 YORK York substitution: Lina Bahri for Dylana Makarowski.
62:56 YORK Corner kick by York Lina Bahri [62:56].
63:12 YORK Header Shot by York Paige De Santo, Wide.
65:40 MCMASTER Shot by McMaster Jade Abreo, Save (by goalie) Charlotte Phillips.
66:21 YORK Yellow card on York Lina Bahri.
67:15 MCMASTER Shot by McMaster Bryanna Caldwell, Wide.
68:36 YORK York substitution: Maria Perri for Serena McDonald.
70:43 MCMASTER Yellow card on McMaster Ignacia Jimenez.
-- YORK Foul on York.
78:24 MCMASTER McMaster substitution: Lorena Morcone for Alyssa Wheeler.
81:23 YORK Shot by York Erica Di Matteo, Save (by goalie) Ali Mudie.
82:17 YORK York substitution: Dylana Makarowski for Maria Perri.
82:17 YORK York substitution: Sam Banfield for Erica Di Matteo.
83:05 MCMASTER Corner kick by McMaster Ignacia Jimenez [83:05].
86:05 YORK York substitution: Sofia Zebic for Alexandra Quaidoo.
88:24 MCMASTER Shot by McMaster Ignacia Jimenez, Defensive Save by Team.
90:00 MCMASTER Offside against McMaster.



90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


